

Huma Ahmed, City Clerk City Clerk's Office

## NOTICE OF SPECIAL ELECTION AND NOTICE OF MEASURE(S) TO BE VOTED ON

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a Special Municipal Election will be held in the City of Beverly Hills on Tuesday, May 23, 2023 for the following Ballot Measure(s) for the Cheval Blanc project:

## **Ballot Measure B**

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF BEVERLY HILLS ADDING ARTICLE 16.6 TO CHAPTER 3 OF TITLE 10 TO THE CITY OF BEVERLY HILLS MUNICIPAL CODE AND APPLYING THE CHEVAL BLANC BEVERLY HILLS SPECIFIC PLAN ZONING TO THE PROPERTIES LOCATED AT 456 AND 468 NORTH RODEO DRIVE; 449, 451 AND 453 NORTH BEVERLY DRIVE; AND 461 THROUGH 465 NORTH BEVERLY DRIVE.

## **Ballot Measure C**

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF BEVERLY HILLS APPROVING A DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF BEVERLY HILLS AND 468 N RODEO DRIVE LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, 456 N RODEO DRIVE LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, 461 N BEVERLY DRIVE LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, AND 449 N BEVERLY DRIVE LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR DEVELOPMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CHEVAL BLANC BEVERLY HILLS SPECIFIC PLAN FOR PROPERTY AT 456 AND 468 NORTH RODEO DRIVE; 449, 451 AND 453 NORTH BEVERLY DRIVE; AND 461 THROUGH 465 NORTH BEVERLY DRIVE.

The City Council per their meeting of Tuesday, February 21, 2023 approved the placement of two ballot measures to the voters as a result of Referendum Petitions submitted, and certified as sufficient, against Beverly Hills Ordinance Numbers 22-0-2866 (Measure B) and 22-0-2867 (Measure C).

Vote by Mail ballots will be sent to all registered Beverly Hills voters. There will also be one 11-day vote center at City Hall. The vote center will be open from May 13 to May 23, 2023. Voting Hours: 10:00AM – 7:00PM (daily), and 7:00AM-8:00PM on Election Day.

The final day to vote is Election Day on May 23, 2023. Please visit lavote.gov or beverlyhills.org/elections for additional information.

Huma Ahmed	
Election Official/City Clerk	